
BID2020-85 DEMOLITIONS OF VARIOUS STRUCTURES AND NEIGHBORHOOD REDEVELOPMENT AND REVITALIZATION  PROGRAM FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, 

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BID OPENING 12/29/2020 AT 11:00AM

BID2020-85 DEMOLITIONS OF 

VARIOUS STRUCTURES AND 

NEIGHBORHOOD REDEVELOPMENT 

AND REVITALIZATION PROGRAM 

FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, 

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 5

NAME OF BIDDER

IBN CONSTRUCTION 

CORPORATION SUPER LLC YANNUZZI GROUP, INC.

ALL STATE WRECKING, 

INC.

TWO BROTHERS 

CONTRACTING, INC.

ADDRESS 49 HERMON STREET 203 BELMONT AVENUE

135 KINNELON ROAD, 

SUITE 102 2330 RT. 33, SUITE 304 11 VREELAND AVENUE

CITY, STATE, ZIP NEWARK, NJ 07105 HALEDON, NJ 07501 KINNELON, NJ 07405 ROBBINSVILLE, NJ 08691 TOTOWA, NJ 07512

CONTACT NAME NELSON ESPINOZA TAILOR DOMINGUEZ JOHN MUCHA ALEX ABCLALLA

SAVA MLADENOVIC, 

PRESIDENT

TELEPHONE 973-344-4568 201-673-5392 908-218-0880 609-477-3285 973-956-8700

FAX 973-522-1421 N/A 908-218-0884 609-259-2182 973-956-8811

E-MAIL IBNCONST@HOTMAIL.COM DSUPERLLC@GMAIL.COM

JOHNM@YANNUZZIGROUP.

COM AABDALLA5@AOL.COM SAL@TBCDEMO.COM

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP 

DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION 

REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

BID GUARANTEE

10% LEXINGTON NATIONAL 

INSURANCE CORPORATION 

W.P.O.A/SANDRA L. GILCHRIST

10% BONDEX INSURANCE 

COMPANY 

W.P.O.A/BRIANNE 

VAZQUEZ

10% QBE INSURANCE 

CORPORATION 

W.P.O.A/MICHAEL 

CULNEN

10% CAPITOL INDEMNITY 

CORPORATION 

W.P.O.A/TIMOTHY J. 

WAGNER

10% PHILADELPHIA 

INDEMNITY INSURANCE 

COMPANY 

W.P.O.A/JOSEPH T. 

CATANIA

CONSENT OF SURETY

LEXINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE 

CORPORATION

BONDEX INSURANCE 

COMPANY

QBE INSURANCE 

CORPORATION

CAPITOL INDEMNITY 

CORPORATION

PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY 

INSURANCE COMPANY

PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR 

AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED VENDOR WITH 

SIGNED CONTRACTS

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED VENDOR WITH 

SIGNED CONTRACTS

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED VENDOR 

WITH SIGNED 

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR WITH SIGNED 

CONTRACTS

NOTICE OF INTENT TO 

SUBCONTRACT YES YES YES NO YES

SUBCONTRACTORS YES SEE ATTACHED YES SEE ATTACHED YES SEE ATTACHED NONE YES SEE ATTACHED

MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT 

OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT A INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT 

OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT B INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT 

OF ADDENDA DATED 12/15/2020

VENDOR DID NOT SUBMIT THE 

UPDATED ADDENDUM AT THE TIME 

OF THE BID OPENING-FATAL FLAW INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION 

CERTIFICATE OF CONTRACTOR INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NJ PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR 

REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE CERT.#660948 EXP. 12/30/2022

CERT.#695643 EXP. 

07/08/2021

CERT.#15083 EXP. 

03/15/2022

CERT.#728215 EXP. 

05/13/2021

CERT.#605217 EXP. 

05/06/2022

EIC CERT.#44052 EXP. 11/15/2023

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED VENDOR 

CERT.#17825 EXP. 

11/15/2022

CERT.#63917 EXP. 

12/15/2027

CERT.#30242 EXP. 

02/15/2022

NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT 

OF 1990 LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED 

ACTIVITIES IN IRAN INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHIC COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

DEBARMENT NOTICE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

PREVAILING WAGE STATEMENT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT 

EMPLOYMENT POLICY INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED N/A

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE 

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED VENDOR

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR

60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES YES YES YES YES

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY 

SERVICES YES YES N/A YES YES

REFERENCES INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY) NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE

GRAND TOTAL $206,207.00 $212,598.00 $303,000.00 $306,000.00 $687,100.00 

FATAL FLAW FATAL FLAW NONE NONE NONE NONE

mailto:IBNCONST@HOTMAIL.COM
mailto:DSUPERLLC@GMAIL.COM
mailto:JOHNM@YANNUZZIGROUP.COM
mailto:JOHNM@YANNUZZIGROUP.COM
mailto:AABDALLA5@AOL.COM
mailto:SAL@TBCDEMO.COM

















